

NEW YORK STATE MATHEMATICS ASSOCIATION OF TWO-YEAR COLLEGES

President Patty Owens Onondaga Community College 4585 West Seneca Turnpike Syracuse, NY 13215 (315) 498-2894 owensp@sunyocc.edu

Past President
Jayashree Hurlburt
Corning Community College
1 Academic Drive
Corning, NY 14830
(607) 962-9474
jhurlbu5@corning-cc.edu

President-Elect Erin Newton Onondaga Community College 4585 W. Seneca Turnpike Syracuse, NY 13215 (315) 498-2649 e.c.newton@sunyocc.edu

Secretary Chris L. Yuen SUNY University at Buffalo 555 Ellicott Street Buffalo, NY 14203 (716) 645-1901 CLYUEN@buffalo.edu

Treasurer Joshua Hammond Jefferson Community College 1220 Coffeen Street Watertown, NY 13601 (315) 786-2426 jhammond@sunyjefferson.edu

Region I Member-At-Large Brian Milleville Erie Community College 4041 Southwestern Blvd Orchard Park, NY 14127 (716) 270-5295 millevilleb@ecc.edu

Region II Member-At-Large Beth Congdon SUNY Broome Community College Mail Stop #93, PO Box 1017 Binghamton, NY 13902 (607) 778-5041 congdonec@sunybroome.edu

Region III Member-At-Large Theresa Powers Hudson Valley Community C 80 Vandenburgh Ave Troy, NY 12180 (518) 629-7262 t.powers@hvcc.edu

Region IV Member-At-Large Joseph Bernat Nassau Community College 1 Education Drive Garden City, NY 11530-6793 (516) 572-7383 joseph.bernat@ncc.edu

Scholarship Chair Elizabeth McGrath SUNY Broome Community College PO Box 1017 Binghamton, NY 13902 (607) 778-5128 mcgrathea@sunybroome.edu

Communications Chair Kathleen Speicher Corning Community College 1 Academic Drive Corning, NY 14830 (607) 962-9416 kspeiche@corning-cc.edu

Professional Development Chair Alexander Atwood Suffolk County Community College 533 College Drive Selden, NY 11784 (631) 451-4453

NYSMATYC Membership Receipt

Dear

I have received your payment in the amount of: \$

This payment covers the following:

Membership to NYSMATYC through 12/31/2024

Donation to Scholarship Fund

\$

As a member, you will receive the following in future mailings:

- All NYSMATYC news and updates.
- Notice of our Professional Development Opportunities.
- Notice of your Regional Meetings

You may also receive other information and requests pertaining to matters of our organization. Enjoy your membership even more by getting involved, and by encouraging your colleagues to renew or begin their own membership in the organization. If you have a special area of interest and NYSMATYC can help, contact one of the individuals listed on this letterhead. For a copy of the NYSMATYC Constitution, and other information about the organization please visit our web site at www.nysmatyc.org.

Also, please stay tuned to NYSMATYC communications and publications as the Executive Board works to provide us with relevant and valuable professional development in a physically distanced environment.

Sincerely,

Joshua D. Hammond NYSMATYC Treasurer